Texas Commission On Law Enforcement
Personal Status Report

Name STATUS
STEPHEN J. YOHNER
Citizen Race Gender Federal ID State ID
Yes White Male 10418282
Education Information
I nstitution Hours Education
0 High School
Total Hours 0
Total Training Hours 0
Service History
Service Service

Appointed As Department Award Start Date End Date Service Time
Peace Officer HICO POLICE DEPT. Peace Officer 5/15/2018 0 years, 1 months
(Reserve) License
Peace Officer BRAZOS CO. CONST. Peace Officer 5/1/2015 4/1/2016 0 years, 11 months
(Reserve) PCT. 4 License
Peace Officer HEARNE POLICE DEPT. Peace Officer 7/23/2011 4/25/2017 5 years, 9 months
(Full Time) License
Peace Officer HEARNE POLICE DEPT. Peace Officer 2/11/2011 7/23/2011 0 years, 5 months
(Reserve) License
Chief of Police BREMOND POLICE Peace Officer 1/21/2010 8/5/2011 1 years, 6 months

DEPT. License
Peace Officer BREMOND POLICE Peace Officer 11/17/2009 1/21/2010 0 years, 2 months

DEPT. License
Peace Officer NAVASOTA POLICE Peace Officer 1/2/2007 9/1/2009 2 years, 8 months

DEPT. License
Peace Officer BROWNFIELD POLICE  Peace Officer 10/24/2005 12/29/2006 1 years, 2 months

DEPT. License

Total Service Time

Description Service Time

Chief of Police 1 years, 6 months

Peace Officer 10 years, 3 months

Total officer time 11 years, 4 months
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Award

Peace Officer License

Basic Peace Officer

Intermediate Peace Officer

Advanced Peace Officer

Award Information

Type

License

Certificate

Certificate

Certificate

Action

Granted

Certification Issued

Certification Issued

Certification Issued

Action Date

11/1/2005

3/21/2007

3/4/2011

1/24/2015

Completed

Date
3/31/2006

Academy History

I nstitution
South Plains Association of Government LEA

CourseTitle

Basic Telecommunications Certification Course

Course
No.

450

Course
No.

789510

2055

62041

3980

2024

2024

2098

3106

2054
3344

Print Date:

09/01/2017 - 08/31/2019 *

CourseTitle

Open Carry Law Update
(online training)

09/01/2015 - 09/30/2017

CourseTitle

DPS-Concealed Handgun
Instructor School

Firearms

Texas Specific-Shoot Don't
Shoot

Warrant Service
Narcotics/Dangerous Drug

Inv.
Narcotics/Dangerous Drug

Inv.
Alcoholic Beverage Code

Conference ( General)

Radar

Courses Completed

Course

CourseDate Hours
5/3/2018 1
Unit Hours 1
Course

CourseDate Hours
5/3/2017 16
10/28/2016 44
8/26/2016 8
8/25/2016 4
8/25/2016 4
8/24/2016 4
8/24/2016 4
8/23/2016 8
5/13/2016 4

Less Lethal Electronic Control 3/9/2016

Device Training

5/31/2018

Institution
TCOLE Online

I nstitution

Texas Department of Public
Safety LEA

Williamson County Sheriff's
Office

Texas Municipal Police
Association

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Alamo Area LEA

HEARNE POLICE DEPT.
(Training Rosters)

Training Mandates

Training Mandates

Canine Encounter
(Intermediate)
Canine Encouter (Advance)
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Course
No.

3110

3184

Course
No.

2024

7808

3255

3106

3807

3302

3106
3407

3275

3347

57020

7801

2024

2024

2024

3183

3200

Print Date:

09/01/2015 - 09/30/2017

CourseTitle

Digital Device Forensics
(General)

84th Legislative Session
Legal Update

09/01/2013 - 08/31/2015

CourseTitle

Narcotics/Dangerous Drug
Inv.

Highway Interdiction TNOA
Asset Forfeiture
Conference ( General)

TCIC/NCIC for Less than Full
Access Operators

Basic Hostage Negotiation
Course

Conference ( General)

Highway Drug Interdiction

Missing and Exploited
Children

Less Lethal Electronic Control
Device Update

Aftermath of a Critical
Incident

Pharmaceutical Diversion
Investigations TNOA

Narcotics/Dangerous Drug
Inv.

Narcotics/Dangerous Drug
Inv.

Narcotics/Dangerous Drug
Inv.

83rd Legislative Session
Legal Update

Investigations

5/31/2018

Cour ses Completed

Course
CourseDate Hours

I nstitution

3/4/2016

10/28/2015

Unit Hours

35

4

141

Course

Course Date Hours

8/20/2015

8/19/2015

8/19/2015

8/18/2015

7/23/2015

7/3/2015

5/6/2015
4/23/2015

1/16/2015

12/4/2014

8/21/2014

8/21/2014

8/21/2014

8/20/2014

3/7/2014

12/2/2013

10/17/2013

4

4

40

10
16

72

20

Garland Police Academy

Texas Municipal Police
Association

I nstitution

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Harris County Sheriff's
Academy

Texas Asso. of Hostage
Negotiators

Young Co. Sheriff's Office
Williamson County Sheriff's
Office

TEEX Central Texas Police
Academy

Allen Police Department

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Dallas Co. Sheriff's Academy

Texas Municipal Police
Association

Harris County Constable Pct.

4

Training Mandates

84th Session State and
Federal Law Update

Training Mandates

Asset Forfeiture
(Intermediate)

Missing and Exploited
Children (Advance)
Missing and Exploited
Children (Intermediate)

83rd Session State and
Federal Law Update
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Course
No.

2024

Course
No.

7807

7812

7808

7801

2024

57018

3027

2178

2054
3344

3344

3182

Course
No.

3851
3271

3740
5014

Print Date:

09/01/2013 - 08/31/2015

CourseTitle

Narcotics/Dangerous Drug
Inv.

09/01/2011 - 08/31/2013

CourseTitle

Advanced Undercover
Violence TNOA

Intel EPIC Trends TNOA
Highway Interdiction TNOA

Pharmaceutical Diversion
Investigations TNOA

Narcotics/Dangerous Drug
Inv.

Developing a Winning Mind

Verbal/Nonverbal
Communication

S.F.S.T. Practitioner Update

Radar

Less Lethal Electronic Control
Device Training

Less Lethal Electronic Control
Device Training

82nd Legislative Session
Legal Update

09/01/2009 - 08/31/2011

CourseTitle
Breathalyzer / Intoxilyzer

Advanced Human Trafficking

Chief's Continuing Education

1st Responder to Computer
Crimes

5/31/2018

Cour ses Completed

Course
CourseDate Hours

9/25/2013 20

Unit Hours 250
Course
CourseDate Hours
8/22/2013 4
8/22/2013 4
8/21/2013 4
8/21/2013 4
8/20/2013 8
8/19/2013 8
2/28/2013 8
2/18/2013 8
12/7/2012 4
2/28/2012
2/28/2012 8
1/26/2012 4
Unit Hours 72
Course

CourseDate Hours
5/27/2011 40

3/2/2011 4

2/4/2011 40
1/23/2011 4

I nstitution

Frisco Police Department
LEA

I nstitution

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

Combined Law Enforcement
Asso. of Texas

McLennan Community
College LEA

University of Houston -
Downtown LEA

Alamo Area LEA
WEBSTER POLICE DEPT.

WEBSTER POLICE DEPT.

Sheriff's Association of Texas

I nstitution
Bell County Sheriff's Office

Texas Attorney General's
Office

Bill Blackwood LEMI of Texas Continuing Chief's Training

TCOLE Online

Training Mandates

Training Mandates

82nd Session State and
Federal Law Update

Training Mandates

Human Trafficking
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Course
No.

32006
5011

3300

3256

5012

3780

2106

3264

3344

3181

Course
No.

3702

3344

3200

3255

3277
2054

Print Date:

09/01/2009 - 08/31/2011

CourseTitle
Overview of Drugs (DE)

Crime Stoppers for Law
Enforcement

Patrol/Tactical
Racial Profiling

Amber Alert for Law
Enforcement

New Chief's Course

Crime Scene Investigation
(Intermediate)

Special Investigator
Certification Course

Less Lethal Electronic Control

Device Training

81st Legislative Session
Legal Update

09/01/2007 - 08/31/2009

CourseTitle
Field Training Officer

Less Lethal Electronic Control

Device Training
Investigations

Asset Forfeiture

Identity Theft
Radar

5/31/2018

Cour ses Completed

Course
CourseDate Hours
1/19/2011 3
1/13/2011 4
12/17/2010 40
11/1/2010 7
10/28/2010 4
6/11/2010 40
4/15/2010 32
2/24/2010 24
1/28/2010 16
11/13/2009 6
Unit Hours 264
Course
CourseDate Hours
6/17/2009 24
4/21/2009 8
10/23/2008 8
4/14/2008 4
4/13/2008 4
1/3/2008
Unit Hours 56

I nstitution
TCOLE Online

TCOLE Online
TEEX Central Texas Police
Academy

TCOLE Online

TCOLE Online

Bill Blackwood LEMI of Texas

South Plains Association of
Government LEA

Texas Municipal Police
Association

BREMOND POLICE DEPT.

(Training Rosters)

South Plains Association of
Government LEA

I nstitution

TEEX Central Texas Police
Academy

BREMOND POLICE DEPT.

(Training Rosters)

Lubbock Co. Sheriff's
Academy

TCOLE Online

TCOLE Online

COLLEGE STATION POLICE

DEPT. (Training Rosters)

Training Mandates

Racial Profiling
(Intermediate)

New Chief's Training
Peace Officer Intermediate
Options 1987-01

Peace Officer Intermediate
Options 2005-01

Peace Officer Intermediate
Options 2006-01

State and Federal Law
Update

Crime Scene Investigation
(Intermediate)

Special Investigative Topics
(Intermediate)

State and Federal Law
Update

Training Mandates

Asset Forfeiture
(Intermediate)

Identity Theft (Intermediate)
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Course
No.

3722
3200

66800

66800

66200

3400

2109

3300

2105

3900

1013

66700

66100

3300

3100

1999

3100

1000

Print Date:

09/01/2005 - 08/31/2007

CourseTitle
Peace Officer Field Training

Investigations

FEMA National Resp Plan
Intro (FEMA 1S-800b)

FEMA National Resp Plan
Intro (FEMA 1S-800b)

FEMA ICSSingle Res/Initial
Action Inc(FEMA 1S-200)

Traffic

Spanish for Law Enforcement

(Intermediate)

Patrol/Tactical

Child Abuse Prevention and
Investigation (Interm.)

Community

Basic Telecommunications
Certification Course

FEMA National ICS (FEMA
IS-700a)

FEMA Intro ICS (FEMA IS-
100a)

Patrol/Tactical

LAW

Personnel Orientation by
Dept. Basic Proficiency

LAW

Basic Peace Officer

5/31/2018

Cour ses Completed

Course
CourseDate Hours

1/26/2007 132
12/8/2006 8
10/2/2006 8
10/2/2006 3
10/2/2006 3
8/21/2006 24
6/14/2006 24
4/21/2006 16
4/12/2006 24
4/11/2006 2
3/31/2006 40
3/21/2006 3
3/21/2006 3
2/21/2006 8
1/19/2006 4
11/17/2005 0
10/28/2005 6
10/11/2005 618

Institution

OTHER TRAINING

South Plains Association of
Government LEA

OTHER TRAINING

BROWNFIELD POLICE
DEPT. (Training Rosters)

BROWNFIELD POLICE
DEPT. (Training Rosters)

TEEX Central Texas Police
Academy

South Plains Association of
Government LEA

Lubbock Co. Sheriff's
Academy

South Plains Association of
Government LEA

South Plains Association of
Government LEA

South Plains Association of
Government LEA

South Plains Association of
Government LEA

South Plains Association of
Government LEA

South Plains Association of
Government LEA

South Plains Association of
Government LEA

OTHER TRAINING

Texas District & County
Attorneys Association

South Plains Association of
Government LEA

Training Mandates
Peace Officer Field Training

Spanish for Law
Enforcement (Intermediate)
Spanish for
Telecommunicators
(Intermediate)

Child Abuse Prevention and
Investigation (Intermediate)

Basic Telecommunications
Certification Course

Personnel Orientation

Crisis Intervention Training
(Mandate)

Cultural Diversity (Mandate)
S.F.S.T. NHTSA 24hour
Practitioner

Special Investigative Topic
(Mandate)
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Cour ses Completed

09/01/2005 - 08/31/2007

Course Course
No. CourseTitle CourseDate Hours Institution Training Mandates
3842 CIT(16hr)-BPOC 9/8/2005 0 South Plains Association of  Crisis Intervention Training
Government LEA (AdvPOC) issued prior to 4-1
-18
Crisis Intervention Training
(Intermediate) issued prior to
4-1-18
Peace Officer Intermediate
Options
Peace Officer Intermediate
Options 1987-01
Peace Officer Intermediate
Options 2005-01
Peace Officer Intermediate
Options 2006-01
Peace Officer Intermediate
Options 2009-09
Unit Hours 926
09/01/2003 - 08/31/2005
Course Course
No. CourseTitle Course Date Hours Institution Training Mandates
3300 Patrol/Tactical 8/25/2005 6 South Plains Association of
Government LEA
2107 Use of Force (Intermediate)  8/16/2005 16 South Plains Association of  Use of Force (Intermediate)
Government LEA
2108 Arrest, Search, and Seizure  6/17/2005 16 South Plains Association of  Arrest, Search, and Seizure
(Intermediate) Government LEA (Intermediate)
2176 S.F.S.T. NHTSA 24hour 5/24/2005 0 South Plains Association of
Practitioner - BPOC Government LEA
Unit Hours 38
Total Hours 1748
Total Hours
TotalTraining Hours From Education 0
Total Course Hours 1748
Total Hours 1748

*Courses submitted between 09/01/2017 and 09/30/2017 will be credited to the 2015-2017 and 2017-2019 training unit, but will only count once toward total training hours.

Print Date:  5/31/2018
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