Texas Commission On Law Enforcement Personal Status Report

Name	STATUS
name	SIAIUS

STEPHEN J. YOHNER

Citizen	Race	Ge	ender	Federal ID	State ID
Yes	White	Ма	le		10418282
Education Information					
Institutio	n		Hours	Education	
			0	High School	
		Total Hours	0	_	
		Total Training Hours	0	_	

Service History

Annointed As	Department	Award	Service Start Date	Service End Date	Service Time
Appointed As	Department	Awaru	Start Date	Ellu Date	Service Time
Peace Officer (Reserve)	HICO POLICE DEPT.	Peace Officer License	5/15/2018		0 years, 1 months
Peace Officer (Reserve)	BRAZOS CO. CONST. PCT. 4	Peace Officer License	5/1/2015	4/1/2016	0 years, 11 months
Peace Officer (Full Time)	HEARNE POLICE DEPT.	Peace Officer License	7/23/2011	4/25/2017	5 years, 9 months
Peace Officer (Reserve)	HEARNE POLICE DEPT.	Peace Officer License	2/11/2011	7/23/2011	0 years, 5 months
Chief of Police	BREMOND POLICE DEPT.	Peace Officer License	1/21/2010	8/5/2011	1 years, 6 months
Peace Officer	BREMOND POLICE DEPT.	Peace Officer License	11/17/2009	1/21/2010	0 years, 2 months
Peace Officer	NAVASOTA POLICE DEPT.	Peace Officer License	1/2/2007	9/1/2009	2 years, 8 months
Peace Officer	BROWNFIELD POLICE DEPT.	Peace Officer License	10/24/2005	12/29/2006	1 years, 2 months

Total Service Time

Description	Service Time
Chief of Police	1 years, 6 months
Peace Officer	10 years, 3 months
Total officer time	11 years, 4 months

Award Information					
Award	Type	Action	Action Date		
Peace Officer License	License				
		Granted	11/1/2005		
Basic Peace Officer	Certificate				
		Certification Issued	3/21/2007		
Intermediate Peace Officer	Certificate		0/4/0044		
Advanced Peace Officer	Contitionto	Certification Issued	3/4/2011		
Advanced Peace Officer	Certificate	Certification Issued	1/24/2015		
		Certification issued	1/24/2013		

Academy History

	Date	Institution	Course Title
Completed	3/31/2006	South Plains Association of Government LEA	Basic Telecommunications Certification Course

Courses Completed

09/01/2017 - 08/31/2019 *

Course			Course		
No.	Course Title	Course Date	Hours	Institution	Training Mandates
450	Open Carry Law Update (online training)	5/3/2018	1	TCOLE Online	
		Unit Hours	1	_	

09/01/2015 - 09/30/2017

Course					
No.	Course Title	Course Date	Hours	Institution	Training Mandates
789510	DPS-Concealed Handgun Instructor School	5/3/2017	16	Texas Department of Public Safety LEA	
2055	Firearms	10/28/2016	44	Williamson County Sheriff's Office	
62041	Texas Specific-Shoot Don't Shoot	8/26/2016	8	Texas Municipal Police Association	Canine Encounter (Intermediate) Canine Encouter (Advance)
3980	Warrant Service	8/25/2016	4	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
2024	Narcotics/Dangerous Drug Inv.	8/25/2016	4	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
2024	Narcotics/Dangerous Drug Inv.	8/24/2016	4	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
2098	Alcoholic Beverage Code	8/24/2016	4	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
3106	Conference (General)	8/23/2016	8	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
2054	Radar	5/13/2016	4	Alamo Area LEA	
3344	Less Lethal Electronic Control Device Training	3/9/2016	6	HEARNE POLICE DEPT. (Training Rosters)	

09/01/2015 - 09/30/2017

Course			Course		
No.	Course Title	Course Date	Hours	Institution	Training Mandates
3110	Digital Device Forensics (General)	3/4/2016	35	Garland Police Academy	
3184	84th Legislative Session Legal Update	10/28/2015	4	Texas Municipal Police Association	84th Session State and Federal Law Update
		Unit Hours	141	_	

09/01/2013 - 08/31/2015

Course			Course		
No.	Course Title	Course Date	Hours	Institution	Training Mandates
2024	Narcotics/Dangerous Drug Inv.	8/20/2015	4	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
7808	Highway Interdiction TNOA	8/19/2015	4	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
3255	Asset Forfeiture	8/19/2015	4	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	Asset Forfeiture (Intermediate)
3106	Conference (General)	8/18/2015	8	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
3807	TCIC/NCIC for Less than Full Access Operators	7/23/2015	8	Harris County Sheriff's Academy	
3302	Basic Hostage Negotiation Course	7/3/2015	40	Texas Asso. of Hostage Negotiators	
3106	Conference (General)	5/6/2015	10	Young Co. Sheriff's Office	
3407	Highway Drug Interdiction	4/23/2015	16	Williamson County Sheriff's Office	
3275	Missing and Exploited Children	1/16/2015	8	TEEX Central Texas Police Academy	Missing and Exploited Children (Advance) Missing and Exploited Children (Intermediate)
3347	Less Lethal Electronic Control Device Update	12/4/2014	8	Allen Police Department	
57020	Aftermath of a Critical Incident	8/21/2014	4	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
7801	Pharmaceutical Diversion Investigations TNOA	8/21/2014	4	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
2024	Narcotics/Dangerous Drug Inv.	8/21/2014	8	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
2024	Narcotics/Dangerous Drug Inv.	8/20/2014	8	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
2024	Narcotics/Dangerous Drug Inv.	3/7/2014	72	Dallas Co. Sheriff's Academy	
3183	83rd Legislative Session Legal Update	12/2/2013	4	Texas Municipal Police Association	83rd Session State and Federal Law Update
3200	Investigations	10/17/2013	20	Harris County Constable Pct. 4	

09/01/2013 - 08/31/2015

Course			Course		
No.	Course Title	Course Date	Hours	Institution	Training Mandates
2024	Narcotics/Dangerous Drug Inv.	9/25/2013	20	Frisco Police Department LEA	
		Unit Hours	250	_	

09/01/2011 - 08/31/2013

Course			Course		
No.	Course Title	Course Date	Hours	Institution	Training Mandates
7807	Advanced Undercover Violence TNOA	8/22/2013	4	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
7812	Intel EPIC Trends TNOA	8/22/2013	4	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
7808	Highway Interdiction TNOA	8/21/2013	4	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
7801	Pharmaceutical Diversion Investigations TNOA	8/21/2013	4	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
2024	Narcotics/Dangerous Drug Inv.	8/20/2013	8	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
57018	Developing a Winning Mind	8/19/2013	8	Combined Law Enforcement Asso. of Texas	
3027	Verbal/Nonverbal Communication	2/28/2013	8	McLennan Community College LEA	
2178	S.F.S.T. Practitioner Update	2/18/2013	8	University of Houston - Downtown LEA	
2054	Radar	12/7/2012	4	Alamo Area LEA	
3344	Less Lethal Electronic Control Device Training	2/28/2012	8	WEBSTER POLICE DEPT.	
3344	Less Lethal Electronic Control Device Training	2/28/2012	8	WEBSTER POLICE DEPT.	
3182	82nd Legislative Session Legal Update	1/26/2012	4	Sheriff's Association of Texas	82nd Session State and Federal Law Update
		Unit Hours	72	_	

09/01/2009 - 08/31/2011

Course			Course		
No.	Course Title	Course Date	Hours	Institution	Training Mandates
3851	Breathalyzer / Intoxilyzer	5/27/2011	40	Bell County Sheriff's Office	
3271	Advanced Human Trafficking	3/2/2011	4	Texas Attorney General's Office	Human Trafficking
3740	Chief's Continuing Education	2/4/2011	40	Bill Blackwood LEMI of Texas	Continuing Chief's Training
5014	1st Responder to Computer Crimes	1/23/2011	4	TCOLE Online	

09/01/2009 - 08/31/2011

Course			Course		
No.	Course Title	Course Date	Hours	Institution	Training Mandates
32006	Overview of Drugs (DE)	1/19/2011	3	TCOLE Online	
5011	Crime Stoppers for Law Enforcement	1/13/2011	4	TCOLE Online	
3300	Patrol/Tactical	12/17/2010	40	TEEX Central Texas Police Academy	
3256	Racial Profiling	11/1/2010	7	TCOLE Online	Racial Profiling (Intermediate)
5012	Amber Alert for Law Enforcement	10/28/2010	4	TCOLE Online	
3780	New Chief's Course	6/11/2010	40	Bill Blackwood LEMI of Texas	New Chief's Training Peace Officer Intermediate Options 1987-01 Peace Officer Intermediate Options 2005-01 Peace Officer Intermediate Options 2006-01 State and Federal Law Update
2106	Crime Scene Investigation (Intermediate)	4/15/2010	32	South Plains Association of Government LEA	Crime Scene Investigation (Intermediate)
3264	Special Investigator Certification Course	2/24/2010	24	Texas Municipal Police Association	Special Investigative Topics (Intermediate)
3344	Less Lethal Electronic Control Device Training	1/28/2010	16	BREMOND POLICE DEPT. (Training Rosters)	
3181	81st Legislative Session Legal Update	11/13/2009	6	South Plains Association of Government LEA	State and Federal Law Update
		Unit Hours	264	_	

09/01/2007 - 08/31/2009

Course			Course		
No.	Course Title	Course Date	Hours	Institution	Training Mandates
3702	Field Training Officer	6/17/2009	24	TEEX Central Texas Police Academy	
3344	Less Lethal Electronic Control Device Training	4/21/2009	8	BREMOND POLICE DEPT. (Training Rosters)	
3200	Investigations	10/23/2008	8	Lubbock Co. Sheriff's Academy	
3255	Asset Forfeiture	4/14/2008	4	TCOLE Online	Asset Forfeiture (Intermediate)
3277	Identity Theft	4/13/2008	4	TCOLE Online	Identity Theft (Intermediate)
2054	Radar	1/3/2008	8	COLLEGE STATION POLICE DEPT. (Training Rosters)	
		Unit Hours	56	-	

 Print Date:
 5/31/2018

 Page Number:
 5

09/01/2005 - 08/31/2007

Course			Course		
No.	Course Title	Course Date	Hours	Institution	Training Mandates
3722	Peace Officer Field Training	1/26/2007	132	OTHER TRAINING	Peace Officer Field Training
3200	Investigations	12/8/2006	8	South Plains Association of Government LEA	
66800	FEMA National Resp Plan Intro (FEMA IS-800b)	10/2/2006	8	OTHER TRAINING	
66800	FEMA National Resp Plan Intro (FEMA IS-800b)	10/2/2006	3	BROWNFIELD POLICE DEPT. (Training Rosters)	
66200	FEMA ICSSingle Res/Initial Action Inc(FEMA IS-200)	10/2/2006	3	BROWNFIELD POLICE DEPT. (Training Rosters)	
3400	Traffic	8/21/2006	24	TEEX Central Texas Police Academy	
2109	Spanish for Law Enforcement (Intermediate)	6/14/2006	24	South Plains Association of Government LEA	Spanish for Law Enforcement (Intermediate) Spanish for Telecommunicators (Intermediate)
3300	Patrol/Tactical	4/21/2006	16	Lubbock Co. Sheriff's Academy	
2105	Child Abuse Prevention and Investigation (Interm.)	4/12/2006	24	South Plains Association of Government LEA	Child Abuse Prevention and Investigation (Intermediate)
3900	Community	4/11/2006	2	South Plains Association of Government LEA	
1013	Basic Telecommunications Certification Course	3/31/2006	40	South Plains Association of Government LEA	Basic Telecommunications Certification Course
66700	FEMA National ICS (FEMA IS-700a)	3/21/2006	3	South Plains Association of Government LEA	
66100	FEMA Intro ICS (FEMA IS- 100a)	3/21/2006	3	South Plains Association of Government LEA	
3300	Patrol/Tactical	2/21/2006	8	South Plains Association of Government LEA	
3100	LAW	1/19/2006	4	South Plains Association of Government LEA	
1999	Personnel Orientation by Dept. Basic Proficiency	11/17/2005	0	OTHER TRAINING	Personnel Orientation
3100	LAW	10/28/2005	6	Texas District & County Attorneys Association	
1000	Basic Peace Officer	10/11/2005	618	South Plains Association of Government LEA	Crisis Intervention Training (Mandate) Cultural Diversity (Mandate) S.F.S.T. NHTSA 24hour Practitioner Special Investigative Topic (Mandate)

09/01/2005 - 08/31/2007

Course			Course		
No.	Course Title	Course Date	Hours	Institution	Training Mandates
3842	CIT(16hr)-BPOC	9/8/2005	0	South Plains Association of Government LEA	Crisis Intervention Training (AdvPOC) issued prior to 4-1-18 Crisis Intervention Training (Intermediate) issued prior to 4-1-18 Peace Officer Intermediate Options Peace Officer Intermediate Options 1987-01 Peace Officer Intermediate Options 2005-01 Peace Officer Intermediate Options 2006-01 Peace Officer Intermediate Options 2006-01 Peace Officer Intermediate Options 2009-09
		Unit Hours	926		

09/01/2003 - 08/31/2005

Course			Course		
No.	Course Title	Course Date	Hours	Institution	Training Mandates
3300	Patrol/Tactical	8/25/2005	6	South Plains Association of Government LEA	
2107	Use of Force (Intermediate)	8/16/2005	16	South Plains Association of Government LEA	Use of Force (Intermediate)
2108	Arrest, Search, and Seizure (Intermediate)	6/17/2005	16	South Plains Association of Government LEA	Arrest, Search, and Seizure (Intermediate)
2176	S.F.S.T. NHTSA 24hour Practitioner - BPOC	5/24/2005	0	South Plains Association of Government LEA	
		Unit Hours	38	_	
		Total Hours	1748	<u> </u>	

Total Hours

0

TotalTraining Hours From Education

Total Course Hours

Total Hours 1748

^{*}Courses submitted between 09/01/2017 and 09/30/2017 will be credited to the 2015-2017 and 2017-2019 training unit, but will only count once toward total training hours.